Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—A
21. When a survey is spread over a vast
area and the respondents are
educated, what kind of method of

(C) Falsifiability
(D) Experimentation
25. Who gave the concept of “following
a rule” with reference to objectivity
in social science ?
(A) Durkheim
(B) Weber
(C) Spencer
(D) Parsons
26. Which sociologist wrote the book
‘The Rules of Sociological Method’ ?
(A) M. Weber
(B) E. Durkheim
(C) A. Giddens
(D) T. Parsons
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—A
27. Which one is the correct statement
according to Bronislaw Malinowski ?
(A) Religion reflects society as a

29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—A
32. Who has defined Sociology as
a science which attempts to
interpretive understanding of

35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—A
38. Who among the following believes
that sub-caste is the “real” unit of
the caste system ?

explanation of (A)
(B) Both (A) and (R) are true
and (R) is the correct
explanation of (A)
(C) (A) is false but (R) is true
(D) (A) is true but (R) is false
41. (A) (R)
(A)(A)(A)(A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—A
42. Given below are two statements, one
is labelled as Assertion (A) and other
is as Reason (R) :

(B) Both (A) and (R) are true
and (R) is the correct
explanation of (A)
(C) (A) is false but (R) is true
(D) (A) is true but (R) is false
43.
(A) (R)
(A)(A)(A)(A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R) (R)
(A)
(B) (A) (R) (R)
(A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—A
44.
(A) (R)
(A)(A)(A)(A)

(D) Tradition
46. A boy is encouraged to play with a
gun to be a soldier when he grows
up. This is called :
(A) Anti-socialization
(B) Re-socialization
(C) Anticipatory socialization
(D) Socialization
47. Which measure of central tendency
is important for using higher
statistics ?
(A) Mean
(B) Mode
(C) Median
(D) Harmonic mean
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—AJAN - 14218/II—A
48.
(A)
(B)